

No. 61-65, Institutional Area, Opp. "D" Block, Janakpuri New Delhi-110058

Email: dq-ccras@nic.in Website: www.ccras.nic.in Tel: 011-28585852. Fax: 28520748

ADVERTISEMENT-2018

Panchkarma Assistant Training Course-Admission Notice The Central Council for Research in Avurvedic Sciences (CCRAS). Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India

conducted by CCRAS, Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India, New Delhi. Centres: 1) Central Avurveda Research Institute for Cardiovascular Diseases (CARICD) Road No. 66, Puniabi Bagh (West), New Delhi-110026, Ph. 011-25229448, E-mail: acri-delhi@gov.in 2) National Avurveda Research Institute for Panchakarma (NARIP) Cheruthuruthy, Thrissur Distt.,

invites applications for one year, full time and self financed Panchkarma Assistant Training Course

Via Shoranur, Kerala-679531, Ph. 04884-262543, E-mail: nrip-cheruthuruthy@gov.in Duration: 1 year (July, 2018-June, 2019) Total Seats: 30 Seats at NARIP, Cheruthuruthy and 10 Seats at CARICD, New Delhi, (50% each for

male and female candidates at both centres)

Eligibility: 12th standard pass candidates from all over India. Age: Below 25 years as on 01.01.2018 (Age relaxation: 5 years for SC/ST and 3 years for OBC (Non Creamy Layer) as per norms of Govt. of India) Last date for receipt of applications at above centres: On or before 10th June. 2018

Application Fees: Rs. 500/-, Course fees: Rs. 30,000/- (in 3 installments) per candidate Mode of application; Duly filled in application form along with all requisite documents and demand

draft of Application Fee is to be sent to the concerned Institute by registered or speed post. Please visit Council's website www.ccras.nic.in for Information Brochure (details of Training

Programme & Submission Process), Syllabus and for downloading Application Form.

Applications received after the last date will not be considered. Administrative Officer (R&E) davp 17216/11/0001/1819